PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cartec International, Inc.	12/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cartec Inc.
Street Address:	106 Powder Mill Road
City:	Canton
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06019

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6923582
Patent Number:	7441971
Patent Number:	7484902

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-449-6400

Email: sherrie.hilty@dinslaw.com

Correspondent Name: John D. Reed, Dinsmore & Shohl LLP
Address Line 1: One South Main Street, Suite 1300

Address Line 2: Fifth Third Center
Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BEB0001G5/33920.2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John D. Reed

Total Attachments: 2

source=BEB0001G5 Patent Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$120 00 69

PATENT REEL: 025487 FRAME: 0592 source=BEB0001G5 Patent Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025487 FRAME: 0593

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Cartec International, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Missouri (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Cartec Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") all right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the patents and patent applications set forth in Exhibit A and any and all other pending patent applications on file with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any continuation, continued prosecution, continuation-in-part, division, reissue, extension, reexamination, or substitution thereof (hereinafter referred to as the "Patents"), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, together with all claims by Assignor for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patents with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or legal representatives. Assignor agrees to undertake and perform all further acts and execute all additional documents reasonably necessary or desirable to properly vest full right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents in the name of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, acting by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Patent Assignment effective as of December 2, 2010.

WITNESS:		Cartec Interna	tional, Inc.
Charles Higher	,		ly a
		Name: Walt	-
Eduit		Title: Presid	ent
STATE OF CONNECTICUT)	: ss. Hartford	December 2, 2010
COUNTY OF HARTFORD)	. 55. Hairioid	200000000000000000000000000000000000000

Before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Walter Derungs, the President of Cartec International, Inc., known to me or satisfactorily proven to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed and the free act and deed of his/her corporation.

Commissioner of the Superior Court

Notary Public >

My Commission Expires:

Exhibit A

Patent or Application Number	Piling Date	Publication No.	pertue.	(Country)
US Patent No. 6,923,582	October 21, 2003	US 2005/0084309 A1	Inked Ribbon Core	United States
US Patent No. 7,441,971	June 20, 2005	US 2005/0249537 A1	Inked ribbon core with ribs	United States
US Patent No. 7,484,902	January 24, 2006	US 2007/0172286 A1	Ribbon cassette for mailing machine	United States

Cartec	International,	Inc.
Initials:		

18263.000/527308.1

RECORDED: 12/14/2010

PATENT REEL: 025487 FRAME: 0595